
                                 Lesson 1.2: Captain and Crew – math  
 

                                 Answers 

 

Question 1 

How is the content measured? 

Answer: c. in m²  
 
25 x 40.012 = approximately? 
Answer: a. 1.000.000 

¼ of the crew is sick, there are 36 people on board, approximately how many are sick?  
Answer: a. 9 
 
10,5 : 0,05 =  
Answer: c. 210 
 
The cook has 40 loafs of bread, the captain gets ½ of them, the first mate ¼, how much does the rest 
get?  
Answer: b. 10 
 
In bag A there are 33 peas, in bag B there are 48, in bag C there are 97, in bag D there are 102. On 
average, how many peas are there in each bag?  
Answer: d. 70 
 
 
Question 2 
 
Answer:  

59,75 
 

22,25 356,25 57,85 

736,1 476,65 699,18 917,75 
 
 
Question 3 
 
Answer:   
 
12,7 
9,5 
44,5 
3,9 
0,9 
30 
15 
5 
56 
8 

15 
17 
37 
5 
7,5 
5 
25 
17,5 
4,5 
6,48 



 
Question 4 
 
Answer:  
Captain 
First mate 
Cook 
Boatswain 
Boatswain’s mate & sail maker 
Sailor 

60 guilders, 720 guilders, 1440 guilders 
36 guilders, 432 guilders, 864 guilders 
23 guilders, 276 guilders, 552 guilders 
24 guilders, 288 guilders, 567 guilders 
20 guilders, 240 guilders, 480 guilders 
17 guilders, 204 guilders, 408 guilders 

  
 
 
Question 5 
 
Own opinion 
 


