

Lesson 1.2: Captain and Crew - math

Answers

Question 1

How is the content measured? Answer: c. in m²

25 x 40.012 = approximately? Answer: a. 1.000.000

 $\ensuremath{^{\prime\prime}}$ of the crew is sick, there are 36 people on board, approximately how many are sick? Answer: a. 9

10,5 : 0,05 = Answer: c. 210

The cook has 40 loafs of bread, the captain gets ½ of them, the first mate ¼, how much does the rest get? Answer: b. 10

In bag A there are 33 peas, in bag B there are 48, in bag C there are 97, in bag D there are 102. On average, how many peas are there in each bag? Answer: d. 70

Question 2

Answer:			
59,75	22,25	356,25	57 <i>,</i> 85
736,1	476,65	699,18	917,75

Question 3

Answer:

12,7	15
9,5	17
44,5	37
3,9	5
0,9	7,5
30	5
15	25
5	17,5
56	4,5
8	6,48

Question 4

Answer:Captain60 guilders, 720 guilders, 1440 guildersFirst mate36 guilders, 432 guilders, 864 guildersCook23 guilders, 276 guilders, 552 guildersBoatswain24 guilders, 288 guilders, 567 guildersBoatswain's mate & sail maker20 guilders, 240 guilders, 480 guildersSailor17 guilders, 204 guilders, 408 guilders

Question 5

Own opinion